
OJ/S S129
07/07/2018
293595-2018-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 1 / 4

07/07/2018 S129
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:293595-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

Denmark-Copenhagen: Mass spectrometer
2018/S 129-293595

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Danish Emergency Management Agency
52990319
Universitetsparken 2
Copenhagen
2100
Denmark
Contact person: Jan Steen Jensen
Telephone:  +45 45906000
E-mail: kemi@brs.dk 
NUTS code: DK011
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.brs.dk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: http://
www.frit.nu/udbud
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:
FRIT ApS
27331319
Frederiksborgvej 399, Building 129, PO Box 49
Roskilde
4000
Denmark
Contact person: Finn Physant
Telephone:  +45 46774041
E-mail: finn.physant@frit.nu 
NUTS code: DK021
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.frit.nu
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.frit.nu/udbud

I.4) Type of the contracting authority



OJ/S S129
07/07/2018
293595-2018-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 2 / 4

07/07/2018 S129
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

National or federal agency/office

I.5) Main activity
Public order and safety

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Purchase of a mass spectrometer system

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38433100

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Purchase of a mass spectrometer system.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: DK011
Main site or place of performance:
Danish Emergency Management Agency, Chemical Division, Nørre Allé 67, 7th floor, DK-2100 København Ø,
Denmark.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Purchase of a mass spectrometer system for screening of a broad range of unknowns (small molecules) but
also to detect HME (home made explosives) and hydrocarbons.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
The options are noted in the "Requirements specification" and "Instructions to tenderers" in the tender dossier.

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds



OJ/S S129
07/07/2018
293595-2018-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 3 / 4

07/07/2018 S129
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information
Tenderers are invited to inspect the instrument location at DEMA. See "Instructions to tenderers" in the tender
dossier.

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Together with the tender the ESPD formular, partly filled in, must be handed in according to EU Commission
Implementing Regulation 2016/17 of 5.1.2016. The parts of the formular to be filled in are specified in
"Instructions to tenderers" in the tender dossier.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.5) Information about reserved contracts

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 23/08/2018
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 31/10/2018

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 23/08/2018



OJ/S S129
07/07/2018
293595-2018-EN

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure 4 / 4

07/07/2018 S129
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

Local time: 14:00
Place:
Danish Emergency Management Agency, Chemical Division, Nørre Allé 67, 7th floor, DK-2100 København Ø,
Denmark.
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Tenderers do not have the opportunity to be present when the offers are opened.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Klagenævnet for Udbud / The Complaints Board for Public Procurement
Toldboden 2
Viborg
8800
Denmark
Telephone:  +45 72405708
E-mail: klfu@naevneneshus.dk 
Internet address: https://erhvervsstyrelsen.dk/klagenaevnet-for-udbud

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Deadline for lodging appeals to the Complaints Board for Public Procurement is 45 calendar days after the
announcement of the contract in the Official Journal of the European Union. At the time of lodging the appeal
to the Board the latest, the complainant must notify the contracting authority about the alleged breach and that
the appeal is lodged to the Board, and if the appeal has been lodged during the stand still period. In cases
where the appeal has not been lodged during the stand still period, the complainant must furthermore specify if
suspensive effect is requested of the complaint.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Konkurrence- og Forbrugerstyrelsen
Carl Jacobsens Vej 35
Valby
2500
Denmark
Telephone:  +45 41715000
E-mail: kfst@kfst.dk 
Internet address: www.kfst.dk

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
06/07/2018


